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INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR,
DRY ROASTED CASHEWS,
BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), 
PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL 
OIL, COCOA PROCESSED 
WITH ALKALI, SKIM MILK 
POWDER, WHEY POWDER, 
SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), 
UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE 
(COCOA MASS) AND 
VANILLA (NATURAL FLAVOR).

CONTAINS: TREE NUTS, 
MILK PRODUCTS AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED 
EQUIPMENT THAT 
PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE 
NUTS, EGGS AND WHEAT.  

Total Fat 10g
  Saturated Fat 6g
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg
Sodium 85mg
Total Carbohydrate 12g
  Dietary Fiber 0g
  Sugars 10g
Protein 1g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 2 pieces (24g)
Servings Per Container 1

Nutrition Facts

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 2%

•
•

Calories 130    Calories from Fat 90

Vitamin A 2%
Calcium 0%

Brown & Haley
Cashew Roca

Net Wt. 0.84 oz. (24g)

15%
30%

3%
4%
4%
0%

Total Fat 10g
  Saturated Fat 5g
  Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 10mg
Sodium 75mg
Total Carbohydrate 12g
  Dietary Fiber 1g
  Sugars 10g
Protein 1g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 2 pieces (24g)
Servings Per Container 1

Nutrition Facts

15%
25%

3%
3%
4%
4%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 0%

•
•

Calories 130   Calories from Fat  90

Vitamin A 2%
Calcium 2%

Brown & Haley
Almond Roca

Net Wt. 0.84 oz. (24g)

 

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, 
ALMONDS, BUTTER (CREAM, 
SALT), PALM OIL, PALM 
KERNEL OIL, COCOA 
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, 
SKIM MILK POWDER, WHEY 
POWDER, SOY LECITHIN 
(EMULSIFIER),  
UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE 
(COCOA MASS), AND VANILLA 
(NATURAL FLAVOR).

CONTAINS: TREE NUTS, 
MILK PRODUCTS AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED 
EQUIPMENT THAT 
PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE 
NUTS, EGGS AND WHEAT.

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, 
MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, 
COCOA BUTTER, MILK, 
CHOCOLATE LIQUOR 
[PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], 
LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOYA 
LECITHIN, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, 
CREAM (MILK, 
CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE), 
MILK, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED COCONUT 
OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, 
NATURAL AND/OR ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, WHEAT.

CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, 
COCONUT AND WHEAT.

SHARES EQUIPMENT WITH 
PEANUTS, ALMONDS, 
CASHEWS, HAZELNUTS, 
MACADAMIAS, PECANS, 
WALNUTS, AND EGGS.

Total Fat 4g
  Saturated Fat 2.5g
  Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 5mg
Sodium 55mg
Total Carbohydrate 12g
  Dietary Fiber 0g
  Sugars 9g
Protein 0g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 1 piece (18g)
Servings Per Container 2

Nutrition Facts

6%
13%

2%
2%
4%
0%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 0%

•
•

Calories 80       Calories from Fat 35

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 2%

Rocky Mountain 
Chocolate Factory

Milk Chocolate 
Caramels

Net Wt. 1.27 oz. (36g)

Godiva
Chocolatier

Truffles
Milk Chocolate

Net Wt. 0.74 oz. (20g)

INGREDIENTS: MILK 
CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA 
BUTTER, UNSWEETENED 
CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, 
MILK, BUTTEROIL, SOY 
LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), 
NATURAL FLAVOR), HEAVY 
CREAM, SUGAR, 
UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, 
CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, 
MILK, COCOA BUTTER, SOY 
LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), 
NATURAL FLAVOR, 
TOCOPHEROLS 
(ANTIOXIDANTS).

CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS, 
PEANUTS, WHEAT.

Total Fat 6g
  Saturated Fat 4g

 Fat 0g
Cholesterol 5mg
Sodium 15mg
Total Carbohydrate 10g
  Dietary Fiber 0g
  Sugars 9g
Protein 1g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 2 pieces (20g)
Servings Per Container 1

Nutrition Facts

9%
20%

2%
1%
3%
0%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
  Iron 4%

•
•

Calories 100    Calories from Fat 50

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 4%

Trans

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CORN 
SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
SALT, FD&C YELLOW #5, RED 
#40, BLUE #1.

Total Fat 0g
  Saturated Fat 0g
  Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg
Sodium 33mg
Total Carbohydrate 15g
  Dietary Fiber 0g
  Sugars 15g
Protein 0g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 3 pieces (15g)
Servings Per Container 17

Nutrition Facts

0%
0%

0%
2%
5%
0%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 0%

•
•

Calories 60         Calories from Fat 0

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 0%

Gilliam
Butterscotch

Flavored
Hard Candies

Net Wt. 9 oz. (255g)

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, 
SUGAR, PALM OIL AND/OR 
PALM KERNEL OIL, WHEY, 
SWEETENED CONDENSED 
WHOLE MILK, MONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, SOYA 
LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER) 
AND ARTIFICIAL & NATURAL 
FLAVORS.

CONTAINS:  MILK AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED ON 
EQUIPMENT  THAT ALSO 
PROCESSES PEANUTS, 
ALMONDS, WALNUTS, PECANS, 
AND COCONUT.

Total Fat 7g
  Saturated Fat 6g
  Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg
Sodium 90mg
Total Carbohydrate 31g
  Dietary Fiber 0g
  Sugars 19g
Protein 1g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 5 pieces (43g)
Servings Per Container about 6

Nutrition Facts

11%
28%

0%
4%

10%
0%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 0%

•
•

Calories 190    Calories from Fat 60

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 2%

Primrose
Vanilla

Caramels
Net Wt. 10 oz. (283g)

Total Fat 7g
  Saturated Fat 1.5g
  Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg
Sodium 35mg
Total Carbohydrate 15g
  Dietary Fiber 2g
  Sugars 10g
Protein 5g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 1 oz (28g)
Servings Per Container about 3

Nutrition Facts

11%
8%

0%
1%
5%
8%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 0%

•
•

Calories 140     Calories from Fat 60

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 0%

INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, 
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, SALT.

CONTAINS: PEANUTS.

MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS, 
MILK, AND SOY.

Hammond’s
Peanut Crunch
Net Wt. 3 oz. (85g)

Baptista’s
Bavarian

Style Pretzels
Net Wt. 5 oz. (142g)

INGREDIENTS: WHEAT 
FLOUR, MALT SYRUP, SALT, 
BAKING SODA, YEAST.

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

MANUFACTURED ON 
SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT 
PROCESSES MILK AND SOY.

Total Fat 0g
  Saturated Fat 0g
  Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg
Sodium 470mg
Total Carbohydrate 22g
  Dietary Fiber 1g
  Sugars 1g
Protein 3g

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 2 pretzels (28g)
Servings Per Container 5

Nutrition Facts

0%
0%

0%
20%
7%
4%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 2%

•
•

Calories 110       Calories from Fat 0

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. 

Rocky Mountain
Chocolate Factory
Toffee Chocolate

Chip Cookies
Net Wt. 5 oz. (141g)

Total Fat 12g
  Saturated Fat 4.5g
  Trans Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol 10mg
Sodium 250mg
Total Carbohydrate 36g
  Dietary Fiber <1g
  Sugars 20g
Protein 2g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 8 cookies (57g)
Servings Per Container 2.5

Nutrition Facts

18%
21%

3%
11%
12%
4%

%Daily Value*

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 10%

•
•

Calories 250  Calories from Fat 110

Vitamin A 6%
Calcium 0%

INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED
BLEACHED AND UNBLEACHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,  
THIAMINE MONONITRATE 
[VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN
[VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID),
HEATH TOFFEE (SUGAR, PALM
OIL, DAIRY BUTTER (MILK),
ALMONDS, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN), 
SUGAR, SEMISWEET
CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR,
UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE,
COCOA BUTTER, SOY
LECITHIN - AN EMULSIFIER,
VANILLA), MARGARINE
(PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, LIQUID       
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SOY
LECITHIN, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
BENZOATE AND CITRIC ACID
AS PRESERVATIVES,
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLORED
WITH BETA-CAROTENE,  
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), EGGS, 
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, 
SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
SALT, NATURAL AND   
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CORN
STARCH.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, 
ALMONDS, EGGS AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY 
THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS, 
CASHEWS, MACADAMIA NUTS, 
PECANS AND WALNUTS.             


