#### **Brown & Haley Cashew Roca**

Net Wt. 0.84 oz. (24g)

## **Nutrition Facts**

Servings Per Container 1	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 130 Calories from	Fat 90
%Daily	Value
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 85mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 10g	

rotein 1g Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 09 Calcium 0% ercent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR,
DRY ROASTED CASHEWS,
BUTTER (CREAM, SALT),
PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL
OIL, COCOA PROCESSED
WITH ALKALI, SKIM MILK
POWDER, WHEY POWDER,
SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER),
UNSWEETEND CHOCOLATE
(COCOA MASS) AND
VANILLA (NATURAL FLAVOR).

## CONTAINS: TREE NUTS, MILK PRODUCTS AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, EGGS AND WHEAT.

Baptista's

Bavarian

**Style Pretzels** 

Net Wt. 5 oz. (142g)

**Nutrition Facts** Serving Size 2 pretzels (28g) Servings Per Container 5 Calories 110 Calories from Fat 0

20% 7%

Total Fat 0g Trans Fat 0g Cholesterol 0mg

Total Carbohydrate 22g Dietary Fiber 1g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0°
Calcium 0% • Iron 2° Calcium 0% \*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR, MALT SYRUP, SALT, BAKING SODA, YEAST.

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES MILK AND SOY.

#### **Brown & Haley Almond Roca**

Net Wt. 0.84 oz. (24g)

# **Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 2 pieces (24g) Servings Per Container 1
Amount Per Serving
Calories 130 Calories from Fat 90
%Daily Value
Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 75mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 10g
Protein 1g
Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% • Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR INGREDIENTS: SUGAR,
ALMONDS, BUTTER (CREAM,
SALT), PALM OIL, PALM
KERNEL OIL, COCOA
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI,
SKIM MILK POWDER, WHEY
POWDER, SOY LECITHIN
(EMULSIFIER),
UNSWEETENED CHOCOLAILE (COCOA MASS), AND VANILLA (NATURAL FLAVOR).

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

## CONTAINS: TREE NUTS, MILK PRODUCTS AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, EGGS AND WHEAT.

#### **Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory** Milk Chocolate **Caramels**

Net Wt. 1.27 oz. (36g)

(9,
on Facts
1 piece (18g) Container 2
ring
Calories from Fat 35

Calories 80 Calories from 8	at 35
%Daily V	alue*
Total Fat 4g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 9g	
Protein 0g	

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0% Calcium 2% • Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,00

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOYA LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CREAM (MILK). ARTIFICIAL FLAVORO), OUGAIN, CREAM (MILK, CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE), MILK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND/OR ARTIFICIAL

## CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, COCONUT AND WHEAT.

SHARES EQUIPMENT WITH PEANUTS, ALMONDS, CASHEWS, HAZELNUTS, MACADAMIAS, PECANS, WALNUTS, AND EGGS.

#### Godiva Chocolatier Truffles **Milk Chocolate**

Net Wt. 0.74 oz. (20g)

**Nutrition Facts** Serving Size 2 pieces (20g) Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 100 Calories from	Fat 50
%Daily	Value
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 10g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 9g	
Protein 1g	

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0% Calcium 4% Iron 4%

INGREDIENTS: MILK
CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA
BUTTER, UNSWETENED
CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK,
MILK, BUTTEROIL, SOY
LECITHIN (EMULSIPIER),
NATURAL FLAVOR), HEAVY
CREAM, SUGAR,
UNSWETENED CHOCOLATE,
CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR,
MILK, COCOA BUTTER, SOY
LECITHIN (EMULSIPIER),
NATURAL FLAVOR,
NATURAL FLAVOR,
TOCOPHEROIS TOCOPHEROLS (ANTIOXIDANTS).

#### CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, WHEAT.

#### **Gilliam Butterscotch Flavored Hard Candies**

Net Wt. 9 oz. (255g)

## **Nutrition Facts**

Servings Per Container 17			
Amount Per Serv	ing		
Calories 60	Ca	alories from	Fat
		%Daily \	/alu
Total Fat 0g			0
Saturated Fa	t Oç	)	0
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol	0m	g	0
Sodium 33mg	g		2
Total Carboh	yd	rate 15g	5
Dietary Fiber	0g		0
Sugars 15g			
Protein 0g			
Vitamin A 0%	٠	Vitamin 0	C 0°
Calcium 0%		Iro	n O

Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 alorie diet. INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, FD&C YELLOW #5, RED #40, BLUE #1.

#### **Primrose Vanilla Caramels**

Net Wt. 10 oz. (283g)

#### **Nutrition Facts** Serving Size 5 pieces (43g) Servings Per Container about 6

Servings Per Container	about 6
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 190 Calories fr	om Fat 60
%D	aily Value*
Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 6g	28%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 90mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate	31g <b>10</b> %
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 19g	
Protein 1g	
l	

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0% Calcium 2% • ent Daily Values are based on a 2.0

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PALM OIL AND/OR PALM KERNEL OIL, WHEY, SWESTENED CONDENSED WHOLE MILK, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, SOYA DIGLYCERIDES, MUNO & DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, SOYA LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER) AND ARTIFICIAL & NATURAL FLAVORS.

#### CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS, ALMONDS, WALNUTS, PECANS, AND COCONUT.

#### **Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory Toffee Chocolate** Chip Cookies

Net Wt. 5 oz. (141g)

A	
Nutrition I	-acts
Serving Size 8 cookie	es (57g)
Servings Per Containe	r 2.5
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 250 Calories f	rom Fat 110
%	Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g	18%
Saturated Fat 4.5g	21%
Trans Fat 1.5g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 250mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate	36g <b>12</b> %
Dietary Fiber <1g	4%
Sugars 20g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 6% • Vita	amin C 0%
Calcium 0% •	Iron 10%
*Percent Daily Values are base	ed on a 2,000

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED AND UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, NITAMIN BE, POLIO ACID) HEATH TOFFEE (SUGAR, PALM OIL, DARYB BUTTER (MILK), ALMONDS, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN 1-4R, SOY INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED

## CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, ALMONDS, EGGS AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS, CASHEWS, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS AND WALNUTS.

### Hammond's **Peanut Crunch**

# Net Wt. 3 oz. (85g)

Amount Per Ser	ving	
Calories 140	Calories from F	at 6
	%Daily \	/alue
Total Fat 7g		119
Saturated Fa	at 1.5g	89
Trans Fat 0g	J	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium 35m		19
Total Carbo	hydrate 15g	5°
Dietary Fibe	r 2g	8%
Sugars 10g		
Protein 5g		
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium 0%	<ul> <li>Iror</li> </ul>	า 0%

INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, SALT.

#### CONTAINS: PEANUTS.

MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS, MILK, AND SOY.